# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Olympus America Inc.		08/03/2009	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Beckman Coulter, Inc.	
Street Address:	4300 North Harbor Boulevard	
City:	Fullerton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92834	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3442160	COST PER REPORTABLE
Serial Number:	78316519	CPR
Registration Number:	3416000	DIAGNOSTICS DIRECT DD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900161432

Fax Number: (312)251-2510

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-251-2500
Email: info@wwipps.com
Correspondent Name: WWIPPS, Inc.

Address Line 1: 160 North Wacker Drive
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurel V. Dineff		
Signature:	/laurelvdineff/		
Date:	05/05/2010		
	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 004199 FRAME: 0692

TOP \$90.00 3442160

# Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment - Olympus America Inc. to Beckman Coulter, Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment - Olympus America Inc. to Beckman Coulter, Inc#page2.tif source=Assignment - Olympus America Inc. to Beckman Coulter, Inc#page3.tif source=Assignment - Olympus America Inc. to Beckman Coulter, Inc#page4.tif

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment"), made effective on this 3rd day of August, 2009, by and between Olympus America Inc., a New York Corporation, having its principal place of business at 3500 Corporate Parkway, Center Valley, Pennsylvania 18034, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Beckman Coulter, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 4300 North Harbor Boulevard, Fullerton, California 92834, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the proprietor of the trademarks, service marks, and logos and the registrations and applications therefor, as listed in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Marks to Assignee and Assignee hereby accepts the assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (US \$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in the Marks, including the right to sue in respect of all infringements of the Marks, which may have occurred before the effective date of this Agreement, and the right to all remedies including damages or an account of the profits and conversion damages in respect of such infringements, together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods and services for which the Marks are or will be registered.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date written below.

OLYMPUS AMERICA INC.
Ву:
Name: F. MATE GUMZ
Title: Prosident & CEO
Date: August 3,2009
3
BECKMAN COULTER, INC.
Ву:
Name:
Title:
Date:

[signature page for OAI US trademark assignment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date written below.

OLYMPUS AMERICA INC.

By:
Name:
Title:
Date:
BECKMAN COULTER, INC.
By: ald a Rith
Name: ARNOID A. Pinkston
Title: Senier Up + General Counsel)
Date: August 3, 2009

[signature page for OAI US trademark assignment]

# SCHEDULE A

Mark	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Class - Goods/Services
COST PER REPORTABLE	78/316527	3442160	36: financing and lease purchase financing of medical and surgical equipment 44: leasing medical equipment
CPR	78/316519		36: financing and lease purchase financing of medical and surgical equipment 44: leasing and renting of medical equipment
DIAGNOSTICS DIRECT & Design	78/838481	3416000	35: online ordering services featuring diagnostic reagents and consumables
LABMODEL	76/387012	2739270	9: software for determining the configuration and usage of diagnostic equipment in the field of medicine

TRADEMARK REEL: 004199 FRAME: 0697

**RECORDED: 05/05/2010**